- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Resolution No. 2008-044

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM HON.  NASSER C.
PANGANDAMAN, SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRARIAN REFORM
(DAR) IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND  PESOS
(P4,500,000.00) FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF FARM-TO-MARKET ROADS IN THE
MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN, PROVINCE OF ILOILO

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Tigbauan is an agricultural municipality;

WHEREAS, twenty five percent (25%) of its agricultural area is irrigated rice land